Aruba Data SheetAruba 100 Series Access Points
Multifunctional and affordable 100 series wireless access
points (APs) deliver enterprise-grade Wi-Fi to high-density
client environments in offices, hospitals, schools, retail stores
and warehouses.
These high-performance 802.11n APs deliver wireless data rates
up to 300 Mbps per radio and ensure peak performance by
utilizing channel bonding, block acknowledgement and MIMO

1-866-55-ARUBA  |  Tel. +1 408.227.4500  |  Fax. +1 408.227.4550  |  info@arubanetworks.com
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Detscription
IAP-105 Aruba Instant 105 wireless AP, 802.11a/b/g/n, 2x2:2, dual radio, integrated antennas. Unrestricted regulatory domain. These
products should be considered rest-of-world products and must not be deployed in the United States, Japan or Israel.
IAP-105-US Aruba Instant 105 wireless AP, 802.11a/b/g/n, 2x2:2, dual radio, integrated antennas. Restricted regulatory domain – US
IAP-105-IL Aruba Instant 105 wireless AP, 802.11a/b/g/n, 2x2:2, dual radio, integrated antennas. Restricted regulatory domain – IL
IAP-105-JP Aruba Instant 105 wireless AP, 802.11a/b/g/n, 2x2:2, dual radio, integrated antennas. Restricted regulatory domain – JP
AP-105 Aruba 105 wireless AP, 802.11a/b/g/n, 2x2:2, dual radio, integrated antennas
AP-105-1 Aruba 105 wireless AP, TAA compliant
AP-105-F1 Aruba 105 wireless AP, FIPS/TAA
AP-105-MNT Aruba 100 series AP mount kit contains one flat-surface wall/ceiling secure mount cradle and one wall-box secure mount cradle.
AP-105-MNT-C Aruba 100 series AP mount kit contains two ceiling-grid rail adapters for 9/16” and 15/16” flat rails.
AP-105-MNT-C2 Aruba 100 Series Access Point Mount Kit (ceiling grid). Contains 2x ceiling grid rail adapters (for Interlude and Silhouette style rails).
AP-105-MNT-DC Aruba 100 series AP mount kit contains one flat-surface wall/ceiling secure mount cradle and one wall-box secure mount cradle.
Both cradles are modified to allow access to AP DC power interface.
IAP-104 Aruba Instant 104 wireless AP, 802.11a/b/g/n, dual band, dual radio, external antenna connectors. Unrestricted regulatory do-
main. These products should be considered rest-of-world products and must not be deployed in the United States, Japan
or Israel.
IAP-104-US Aruba Instant 104 wireless AP, 802.11a/b/g/n, dual band, dual radio, external antenna connectors. Restricted regulatory
domain: United States
IAP-104-IL Aruba Instant 104 wireless AP, 802.11a/b/g/n, dual band, dual radio, external antenna connectors. Restricted regulatory
domain: Israel
IAP-104-JP Aruba Instant 104 wireless AP, 802.11a/b/g/n, dual band, dual radio, external antenna connectors. Restricted regulatory
domain: Japan
AP-104 Aruba 104 wireless AP, 802.11a/b/g/n 2x2:2, dual radio, antenna connectors.
AP-104-F1 Aruba 104 wireless AP, FIPS/TAA
AP-AC-UN 12V/18W indoor Access Point AC power adapter. Universal, ships with 8 country-specific plug inserts (US, EU, UK, Australia,